501969488 06/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen M. ELLIS	06/05/2012
Michael J. KENNEDY	06/05/2012
Ashish Bhoopen KURANI	06/05/2012
Melissa LOWRY	06/05/2012
Uma MEYYAPPAN	06/05/2012
Bipin SAHNI	06/05/2012
Nikolai STROKE	06/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	420 Montgomery Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13456157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)486-0065 **Phone**: 213-972-4500

Email: ojakubowska-wrobel@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 555 S. Flower Street - Suite 3500

Address Line 2: Attn: Kumar Maheshwari

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

PATENT

REEL: 028447 FRAME: 0914

\$40.00 13456157

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052873-0212
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kumar Maheshwari
Total Attachments: 6 source=052873_0212_Declaration_signed# source=052873_0212_Declaration_signed# source=052873_0212_Declaration_signed# source=052873_0212_Declaration_signed# source=052873_0212_Declaration_signed# source=052873_0212_Declaration_signed#	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028447 FRAME: 0915

DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a below named inventor, I HEREBY DECLARE:

THAT my residence, post office address, and citizenship are as stated below next to my name;

THAT I believe I am the original, first, and sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or an original, first, and joint inventor (if plural inventors are named below or in an attached Declaration) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MOBILE WALLET
	(Attorney Docket No. 052873-0212)
the application of wh	nich (check one)
	is attached hereto.
<u>X</u>	was filed on <u>4/25/2012</u> as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number <u>13/456,157</u> and was amended on (if applicable).

THAT I do not know and do not believe that the same invention was ever known or used by others in the United States of America, or was patented or described in any printed publication in any country, before I (we) invented it;

THAT I do not know and do not believe that the same invention was patented or described in any printed publication in any country, or in public use or on sale in the United States of America, for more than one year prior to the filing date of this United States application;

THAT I do not know and do not believe that the same invention was first patented or made the subject of an inventor's certificate that issued in any country foreign to the United States of America before the filing date of this United States application if the foreign application was filed by me (us), or by my (our) legal representatives or assigns, more than twelve months (six months for design patents) prior to the filing date of this United States application;

THAT I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claim(s), as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above;

4841-7809-7679.1

THAT I believe that the above-identified application contains a written description of the invention, and of the manner and process of making and using it, in such full, clear, concise, and exact terms as to enable any person skilled in the art to which it pertains, or with which it is most nearly connected, to make and use the invention, and sets forth the best mode contemplated by me of carrying out the invention; and

THAT I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.

I HEREBY CLAIM foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code §119(a)-(d) or § 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate, or §365(a) of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States of America, listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate or of any PCT international application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed.

Prior Foreign Application Number	Country	Foreign Filing Date	Priority Claimed?	Certified Copy Attached?
			<u>,,, ,,</u>	

I HEREBY CLAIM the benefit under Title 35, United States Code § 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below.

U.S. Provisional Application Number	Filing Date

I HEREBY CLAIM the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, §120 of any United States application(s), or § 365(c) of any PCT international application designating the United States of America, listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States or PCT International application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, § 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of

Federal Regulations, § 1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application.

U.S. Parent Application Number	PCT Parent Application Number	Parent Filing Date	Parent Patent Number

I HEREBY APPOINT the registered attorneys and agents at Customer Number

78740

to have full power to prosecute this application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, to receive the patent, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

I request that all correspondence be directed to:

David G. Luettgen FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Customer Number: 78740

Telephone: (414) 297-5769 Facsimile: (414) 297-4900

I UNDERSTAND AND AGREE THAT the foregoing attorneys and agents appointed by me to prosecute this application do not personally represent me or my legal interests, but instead represent the interests of the legal owner(s) of the invention described in this application.

I FURTHER DECLARE THAT all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Name of first inventor	Stephen M. Ellis
Residence	Tahoe City, California
Citizenship Country	United States of America
Post Office Address	P.O. Box 7517 Tahoe City, California 96145
Inventor's signature	
Date	0 6/5/n
_	
Name of second inventor	Michael J. Kennedy
Residence	San Francisco, California
Citizenship Country	United States of America
Post Office Address	511 Elizabeth Street San Francisco, California 94114
Inventor's signature	
Date	615/12
Name of third inventor	Ashish Bhoopen Kurani
Residence	Burlingame, California
Citizenship Country	United States of America
Post Office Address	367 Lexington Way Burlingame, California 94010
Inventor's signature	102362
Date	615/12
	······································
Name of fourth inventor	Melissa Lowry
Residence	San Francisco, California
Citizenship Country	United States of America
Post Office Address	1700 Broadway Apt. 206 San Francisco, California 94109
Inventor's signature	Molowy
Date	65/12

Name of fifth inventor	Uma Meyyappan		
Residence	Fremont, California		
Citizenship Country	United States of America		
Post Office Address	700 Montana Vista Ct Fremont, California 94539		
Inventor's signature			
Date	6 5 12		
Name of sixth inventor	Bipin Sahni		
Residence	Pleasanton, California		
Citizenship Country	United States of America		
Post Office Address	2686 Chocolate Str. Pleasanton, California 94588		
Inventor's signature	Fally Sahu		
Date	06/5/2012		
Name of seventh inventor	Nikolai Stroke		
Residence	Gilbert, California		
Citizenship Country	United States of America		
Post Office Address	Gilbert, California United States of America 1058 B. Periwinkle Way Gilbert, California 85297 PAC 5		
Inventor's signature	12/2		
Date	6-5-12		

Name of fifth inventor	Uma Meyyappan	
Residence	Fremont, California	
Citizenship Country	United States of America	
Post Office Address	700 Montana Vista Ct Fremont, California 94539	
Inventor's signature		
Date		
•		
Name of sixth inventor	Bipin Sahni	
Residence	Pleasanton, California	
Citizenship Country	United States of America	
Post Office Address	2686 Chocolate Str. Pleasanton, California 94588	
Inventor's signature		
Date		
•		
Name of seventh inventor	Nikolai Stroke	
Residence	Gilbert, Arizona	
Citizenship Country	United States of America	
Post Office Address	1058 E. Periwinkle Way Gilbert, Arizona 85297	
Inventor's signature	1 21	
Date	6-6-12	

RECORDED: 06/26/2012